
2008 USA Masters 5 km Cross Country Championships 

October 12, 2008 

Hagan Stone Park - Greensboro, N.C. 

 

Results - Men 

40-44     

 

1 Birger Ohlsson 40 New York, NY 16:14 

 

2 Armando Oliveira 41 New York, NY 16:21 

 

3 Francis Burdett 43 Worcester, MA 16:24 

 

4 Kristian Blaich 42 Decatur, GA 16:28 

 

5 Dave Matlack 41 Dallas, TX 16:35 

 

6 Gary Curran 40 Asheville, NC 16:40 

 

7 Robert Sweeney 41 Louisville, CO 16:42 

 

8 Ken Wempe  40 Rome, GA  16:47 

 

9 Kevin Forde 44 Philadelphia, PA 16:50 

 

10 John Cunningham 43 Bedford Hills, NY 16:50 

 

11 Jay Curwen 41 Asheville, NC 16:58 

 

12 Gladstone Jones 44 Bronx, NY  17:04 

 

13 Dean Duncan 41 Asheville, NC 17:09 

 

14 Michael Strickland 42 Marietta, GA 17:18 

 

15 Chris Giordanelli 43 Simpsonville, SC 17:30 

 

16 Jim Clabuesch 43 Durham, NC 17:35 

 

17 Chris Hicks 42 Florence, SC 17:40 

 

18 Alexander Bruskin 40 New York, NY 17:50 

 



19 Andrew Shearer 44 Bear, DE  17:52 

 

20 Neil Fitzgerald 40 New York, NY 17:57 

 

21 Mark Ledyard 43 Asheville, NC 17:59 

 

22 Ben Szporluk 43 Cleveland, OH 18:06 

 

23 Steven Menzies 44 Williamsburg, VA 18:17 

 

24 Brian Hill 41 Middletown, NJ 18:18 

 

25 Ed Shirley 43 Kernersville, NC 19:17 

 

26 Brian Cox  43 Williamsburg, VA 19:53 

 

27 Paul Mistor 44 WinstonSalem, NC 20:29 

 

28 Damon Sterling 44 Raleigh, NC 20:35 

 

29 Bryant Nix 43 Clifton Hghts, PA 20:54 

 

30 Chris Crowder 42 Creedmoor, NC 25:08 

 

 

45-49     

 

1 John Hinton 46 Chapel Hill, NC 16:04 

 

2 Adam Pinkston 46 Asheville, NC 16:30 

 

3 Irving Batten 45 Summerville, SC 16:44 

 

4 Terry Garrett 45 Houston, TX 16:49 

 

5 Conor ODriscoll 47 Rye, NY 16:54 

 

6 Charles Shields 49 Abington, PA 16:55 

 

7 Gary Droze 47 Tallahassee, FL 16:59 

 

8 Patrick McCarthy 45 Pelham, NY 17:20 

 

9 Robert Rimkis 47 West Chester, PA 17:24 

 

10 Jay Duggan 48 Tarrytown, NY 17:40 

 

11 John Anderson 47 Pfafftown, NC 17:43 

 

12 Timothy Doran 48 Winston-Salem, NC 17:45 

 

13 Ed Hughes  48 Greenville, SC 17:46 

 

14 Bill Gibbs 49 Winston Salem, NC 18:02 

 

15 Tim Stewart 47 Simpsonville, SC 18:11 

 



16 Jim Hoer  48 Asheville, NC 18:13 

 

17 Scott Zubricky 47 Lakewood, OH 18:24 

 

18 Tony Ruiz  47 New York, NY 18:29 

 

19 Robert Whitaker 49 Yorktown, VA 18:29 

 

20 Jim Lull  45 ProvidenceForge,VA 18:47 

 

21 Scott Murr 46 Greenville, SC 18:59 

 

22 Daniel Shelby 47 Travelers Rest, SC 19:01 

 

23 Randy Wilson 48 Asheville, NC 19:02 

 

24 Jim Bitsko 47 Chamblee, GA 19:20 

 

25 Walter OBrien 48 Marietta, GA 19:44 

 

26 David Drewry 45 Durham, NC 19:59 

 

27 Alan Sigmon 48 Hickory, NC 23:16 

 

 

50-54     

 

1 Brian Pilcher 52 Ross, CA  17:08 

 

2 James Bates 52 Hampton, VA 17:25 

 

3 Stephen Chantry 53 Williamsburg, VA 17:28 

 

4 Joe Hall  51 Greensboro, NC 17:32 

 

5 James Robinson 54 Rochester, NY 17:35 

 

6 Randy McDowell 51 Louisville, KY 17:39 

 

7 Mark Rybinski 53 Manlius, NY 17:40 

 

8 Richard Burns 53 Canyon Country, CA 17:48 

 

9 Barry Ross 54 Louisville, KY 17:49 

 

10 Jeffrey Shields 50 Columbus, OH 17:53 

 

11 Dave Clingan 54 Portland, OR 17:54 

 

12 David Long 53 Louisville, KY 17:55 

 

13 Richard Samaha 50 Williamsburg, VA 18:00 

 

14 Gary Radford 51 Cicero, NY 18:10 

 

15 Stan Clark 53 Louisville, KY 18:22 

 



16 David St Lawrence 51 Garrison, NY 18:25 

 

17 James Harkins 50 Marlton, NJ 18:29 

 

18 Rob Duncanson 53 Trabuco Canyon, CA 18:30 

 

19 Henry Gleisberg 51 Yorktown, VA 18:31 

 

20 Robert Kessler 52 HighlandsRanch, CO 18:32 

 

21 Bob Andrews 50 Manalapan, NJ 18:43 

 

22 James Thornton 54 Seaford, VA 18:44 

 

23 Dave Hoch  53 East Brunswick, NJ 19:01 

 

24 Thomas Zarra 51 Point Pleasant, NJ 19:12 

 

25 Stephen Fry 51 Charlotte, NC 19:24 

 

26 Larry LeGrand 54 Louisville, KY 19:26 

 

27 Robert Haithcock 53 Middletown, NJ 19:34 

 

28 Stanly Stewart 52 Catawba, NC 19:39 

 

29 Jeffrey Stone 53 Salem, VA  19:42 

 

30 Patrick Bruer 50 Chapel Hill, NC 20:10 

 

31 Angelo DeCollibus 51 Orange, CA 20:23 

 

32 William Kampf 50 Mont Clare, PA 20:49 

 

33 Paul Brand 53 Lumberton, NC 21:26 

 

34 George Howe 53 Raleigh, NC 21:35 

 

35 Brenneman Thompson 50 Charlotte, NC 22:11 

 

36 Michael Garrison 53 Aberdeen, NC 23:16 

 

37 Eric Braschwitz 51 Cary, NC  28:25 

 

 

55-59     

 

1 Perry Forrester 56 Topanga, CA 17:54 

 

2 Roger Price 59 Piscataway, NJ 18:28 

 

3 Nabor Gomez 56 Lakewood, CA 18:42 

 

4 Brian Dodge 55 Fulton, NY 19:07 

 

5 Arthur Noland 55 Staten Island, NY 19:37 

 



6 Ron Blackmore 55 Madison, NY 19:48 

 

7 David Bowen 56 Port Byron, NY 19:52 

 

8 Larry Miller 55 Cary, NC  19:57 

 

9 Kevin Kelly 57 Waleska, GA 19:58 

 

10 Karl Fields 59 Greensboro, NC 20:29 

 

11 Albert Anderson 59 Eastover, SC 20:40 

 

12 Richard Henderson 56 Philadelphia, PA 21:19 

 

13 Rick Platt 58 Williamsburg, VA 21:56 

 

14 Jay Smith  59 Chapel Hill, NC 22:24 

 

15 Kenneth Bender 56 Charlotte, NC 22:45 

 

16 John Tillery 58 Charlotte, NC 22:56 

 

17 Zack Osborne 58 Greensboro, NC 25:17 

 

 

60-64     

 

1 JL Seymore 63 N. Brunswick, NJ 19:07 

 

2 Phil Peterson 61 Columbia, SC 19:09 

 

3 Richard Katz 60 Boulder, CO 19:18 

 

4 Bart Smith 63 Asheville, NC 19:57 

 

5 Wes Wessely 60 Clermont, GA 20:27 

 

6 John Rinker 61 Decatur, GA 20:39 

 

7 Milton Schumacher 64 North Scituate, RI 20:54 

 

8 Brad Johnson 62 Providence, RI 21:15 

 

9 Rick Stetson 64 Duxbury, MA 21:25 

 

10 James Rich 60 Asheboro, NC 22:19 

 

11 Randy Whitt 62 Charlotte, NC 23:35 

 

12 Jim Semon  61 Asheville, NC 26:37 

 

 

65-69     

 

1 Charlie Patterson 66 Buford, GA 21:31 

 

2 Sid Howard 69 New York, NY 21:55 



 

3 Jim Grodnik 69 Brevard, NC 22:29 

 

4 Hal Lieberman 65 Brooklyn, NY 23:02 

 

5 Frank Wilson 65 Howard Beach, NY 23:05 

 

6 George Cohen 68 Los Angeles, CA 25:48 

 

 

70-74     

 

1 Joe Cordero 70 Islip Terrace, NY 22:10 

 

2 Harry Carter 71 Blackstone, MA 22:19 

 

3 Jim Duguay 70 Marietta, GA 22:51 

 

4 Edwin Harris 74 Raleigh, NC 23:32 

 

5 Richard Hill 72 Middletown, NJ 24:00 

 

6 Michael Witkin 70 Davidson, NC 24:28 

 

7 Jerry LeVasseur 70 Brunswick, ME 24:36 

 

8 Jack Hanley 72 Babylon, NY 24:53 

 

9 William Riecke 74 Brevard, NC 25:26 

 

10 William Richardson 74 Mantoloking, NJ 28:06 

 

 

75-79     

 

1 John Kick  76 Dunstable, MA 25:33 

 

2 Eric Seiff 75 Bronx, NY  27:05 

 

3 John Harwick 75 Indiana, PA 36:09 

 

 

Results - Women 

40-44     

1 Emily Bryans 41 Schenectady, NY  18:37 

2 Anne Benson 43 Clifton Park, NY  18:58 

3 Hope Concannon 40 Asheville, NC  19:24 

4 Kim Certain 40 Chapel Hill, NC  19:37 

5 Joan Hunter 42 Philadelphia, PA  19:41 

6 Judith Guzzo 41 Niskayuna, NY  20:38 

7 Linda Bruhn 40 Springfield, VA  20:43 

8 Mimi OGrady 43 Carrboro, NC  20:46 

9 Leslie Golemme 43 Norwell, MA  20:58 

10 Racheal Paar 41 Asheville, NC  21:38 



11 Kelly Allen 40 Asheville, NC  22:25 

12 Chantal Reme 44 Clifton Hghts, PA  22:53 

13 Erin Cornett 43 Greensboro, NC  23:09 

     

45-49     

1 Joan Mabe  46 Chapel Hill, NC  18:43 

2 Andrea Wright 47 Charlottesville, VA 19:17 

3 Mary Buck  45 Altamont, NY  20:01 

4 Kellie Eyre 48 Dunwoody, GA  20:25 

5 Nancy Nicholson 46 Queensbury, NY  21:14 

6 Joan Affleck 49 Princeton, NJ  23:18 

     

50-54     

1 Karen Steele 50 Novato, CA  20:18 

2 Carol Hermann 52 N. Wilkesboro, NC  28:01 

     

55-59     

1 Kathryn Martin 57 Northport, NY  19:43 

2 Lena Hollmann 57 Cary, NC   27:01 

     

60-64     

 No Competitors    

     

65-69     

1 Madeline Bost 69 Randolph, NJ  36:26 

 

Results - Men's Team Scores 

Men 40+     

1 Westchester Track Club   62 points 

 6 Robert Sweeney, 41  16:42  

 9 John Cunningham, 43 16:50  

 10 Conor O'Driscoll, 47 16:54  

 17 Patrick McCarthy, 45 17:20  

 20 Jay Duggan, 48  17:40  

     

2 Asheville Track Club   63 points 

 4 Adam Pinkston, 46  16:30  

 5 Gary Curran, 40  16:40  

 12 Jay Curwen, 41  16:58  

 15 Dean Duncan, 41  17:09  

 27 Mark Ledyard, 43  17:59  

 30 Jim Hoer, 48  18:13  

 34 Randy Wilson, 48  19:02  

     

3 Nike Central Park Track   67 points 

 1 Birger Ohlsson, 40  16:14  

 2 Armando Oliveira, 41 16:21  

 14 Gladstone Jones, 44 17:04  

 24 Alexander Bruskin, 40 17:50  

 26 Neil Fitzgerald, 40 17:57  

 31 Tony Ruiz, 47  18:28  

     

4 Atlanta Track Club    75 points 

 3 Kristian Blaich, 42 16:28  



 7 Ken Wempe, 40  16:47  

 13 Gary Droze, 47  16:59  

 16 Michael Strickland, 47 17:18  

 36 Jim Bitsko, 47  19:20  

 37 Walter O'Brien, 48  19:44  

     

5 Greater Philadelphia TC   101 points 

 8 Kevin Forde, 44  16:50  

 11 Charles Shields, 49 16:55  

 18 Robert Rimkis, 47  17:24  

 25 Andrew Shearer, 44  17:52  

 39 Bryant Nix, 43  20:54  

     

6 Greenville Track Club   136 points 

 19 Chris Giordanelli, 43 17:30  

 23 Ed Hughes, 48  17:46  

 29 Tim Stewart, 47  18:11  

 32 Scott Murr, 46  18:59  

 33 Daniel Shelby, 47  19:01  

     

7 Twin City Track Club   144 points 

 21 John Anderson, 47  17:43  

 22 Timothy Doran, 48  17:45  

 28 Bill Gibbs, 49  18:02  

 35 Ed Shirley, 43  19:17  

 38 Paul Mistor, 44  20:29  

 

Men 50+     

1 Colonial Road Runners   51 points 

 1 James Bates, 52  17:25  

 2 Stephen Chantry, 53 17:28  

 12 Richard Samaha, 50  18:00  

 16 Henry Gleisberg, 51 18:31  

 20 James Thornton, 54  18:44  

 35 Rick Platt, 58  21:56  

     

2 Team Runners High    61 points 

 7 Richard Burns, 53  17:48  

 9 Perry Forrester, 56 17:54  

 10 Dave Clingan, 54  17:54  

 17 Robert Kessler, 52  18:32  

 18 Nabor Gomez, 56  18:42  

 31 Angelo DeCollibus, 51 20:23  

     

3 Derby City Athletic Club   63 points 

 5 Randy McDowell, 51  17:39  

 8 Barry Ross, 54  17:49  

 11 David Long, 53  17:55  

 14 Stan Clark, 53  18:22  

 25 Larry LeGrand, 54  19:26  

     

4 Genesee Valley Harriers   74 points 

 4 James Robinson, 54  17:35  

 6 Mark Rybinski, 53  17:40  

 13 Gary Radford, 51  18:10  

 22 Brian Dodge, 55  19:07  

 29 Ron Blackmore, 55  19:48  



     

5 Shore Athletic Club of NJ   104 points 

 15 James Harkins, 50  18:29  

 19 Bob Andrews, 50  28:43  

 21 Dave Hoch, 53  19:01  

 23 Thomas Zarra, 51  19:12  

 26 Robert Haithcock, 53 19:34   

 33 Richard Henderson, 56 21:19  

     

6 Carolinas Track & Field Club  121 Points 

 3 Joe Hall, 51  17:32  

 24 Stephen Fry, 51  19:24  

 28 Stanly Stewart, 52  19:39  

 32 Karl Fields, 59  20:29  

 34 Paul Brand, 53  21:26  

 36 Kenneth Bender, 56  22:45  

 37 John Tillery, 58  22:56  

 

Men 60+     

1 Atlanta Track Club    15 points 

 3 Wes Wessely, 60  20:27  

 4 John Rinker, 61  20:39  

 8 Charlie Patterson, 66 21:31  

 11 Jim Duguay, 70  22:51  

 

2 GCS Triad Racing    18 points 

 5 Milton Schumacher, 64 20:54  

 6 Brad Johnson, 62  21:15  

 7 Rick Stetson, 64  21:25  

 

3 Asheville Track Club   27 points 

 2 Bart Smith, 63  19:57  

 10 Jim Grodnik, 69  22:29  

 15 Jim Semon, 61  26:37  

 

4 Shore Athletic Club   31 points 

 1 JL Seymore, 63  19:07  

 14 Richard Hill, 72  24:00  

 16 William Richardson, 74 28:06  

 

5 Nike Central Park    34 points 

 9 Sid Howard, 69  21:55  

 12 Hal Lieberman, 65  23:02  

 13 Frank Wilson, 65  23:05 

  

Men 70+     

1 GCS Triad Racing   6 points 

 1 Harry Carter, 71 22:19  

 2 Jerry LeVasseur, 70 24:36  

 3 John Kick, 76  25:33  

  

 

Results - Women's Team Scores 

40+     



1 Willow Street AC  11 points 

  1 Emily Bryans, 41 18:37  

  3 Anne Benson, 43  18:58  

  7 Mary Buck, 45  20:01  

  8 Judith Guzzo, 41 20:38  

 10 Nancy Nicholson, 46 21:14  

     

2 Carrboro Athletics 16 points 

 2 Joan Mabe, 46  18:43  

 5 Kim Certain, 40  19:37  

 9 Mimi Ogrady, 43  20:46  

     

3 Asheville Track Club 27 points 

 4  Hope Concannon, 40 19:24  

 11 Racheal Paar, 41 21:38  

 12 Kelly Allen, 40  22:25  

      

4 Greater Philadelphia 33 points 

 6  Joan Hunter, 42  19:41  

 13 Chantal Reme, 44 22:53  

 14 Joan Affleck, 49 23:18  

 

Results - Men Age-Graded 

Place Name                 Age      Time      Age Graded Performance 

===== ===================  ===      =======   ======= 

1 John Hinton 46 16:04 88.97% 

2 Brian Pilcher 52 17:08 87.49% 

3 James Robinson 54 17:35 87.42% 

4 Stephen Chantry 53 17:28 87.21% 

5 Perry Forrester 56 17:54 86.64% 

6 Adam Pinkston 46 16:30 86.62% 

7 Charles Shields 49 16:55 86.57% 

8 JL Seymore 63 19:07 86.19% 

9 Roger Price 59 18:28 86.17% 

10 James Bates 52 17:25 86.03% 

11 Mark Rybinski 53 17:40 85.63% 

12 Barry Ross 54 17:49 85.51% 

13 Conor ODriscoll 47 16:54 85.25% 

14 Francis Burdett 43 16:24 85.21% 

15 Dave Clingan 54 17:54 85.13% 

16 Richard Burns 53 17:48 84.96% 

17 Gary Droze 47 16:59 84.83% 

18 Joe Hall  51 17:32 84.82% 

19 Irving Batten 45 16:44 84.76% 

20 Phil Peterson 61 19:09 84.57% 

21 David Long 53 17:55 84.43% 

22 Terry Garrett 45 16:49 84.37% 

23 Kevin Forde 44 16:50 84.31% 

24 Randy McDowell 51 17:39 84.29% 

25 Kristian Blaich 42 16:28 84.18% 

26 Armando Oliveira 41 16:21 84.14% 

27 Birger Ohlsson 40 16:14 84.13% 

28 Richard Katz 60 19:18 83.12% 

29 John Cunningham 43 16:50 82.98% 



30 Nabor Gomez 56 18:42 82.95% 

31 Dave Matlack 41 16:35 82.93% 

32 Robert Rimkis 47 17:24 82.83% 

33 Bart Smith 63 19:57 82.54% 

34 Gary Curran 40 16:40 82.51% 

35 Gary Radford 51 18:10 82.51% 

36 Jeffrey Shields 50 17:53 82.50% 

37 Gladstone Jones 44 17:04 82.46% 

38 Robert Sweeney 41 16:42 82.37% 

39 Stan Clark 53 18:22 82.34% 

40 Jay Duggan 48 17:40 82.19% 

41 Richard Samaha 50 18:00  81.98% 

42 Patrick McCarthy 45 17:20 81.86% 

43 Timothy Doran 48 17:45 81.81% 

44 Ed Hughes  48 17:46 81.78% 

45 Rob Duncanson 53 18:30 81.76% 

46 Jay Curwen 41 16:58 81.69% 

47 Robert Kessler 52 18:32 81.62% 

48 Ken Wempe  40 16:47 81.40% 

49 James Thornton 54 18:44 81.37% 

50 John Anderson 47 17:43 81.28% 

51 Bill Gibbs 49 18:02 81.19% 

52 Harry Carter 71 22:19 81.06% 

53 Henry Gleisberg 51 18:31 80.95% 

54 David St Lawrence 51 18:25 80.79% 

55 Chris Giordanelli 43 17:30 80.43% 

56 Brian Dodge 55 19:07 80.42% 

57 Dean Duncan 41 17:09 80.24% 

58 Michael Strickland 42 17:18 80.12% 

59 James Harkins 50 18:29 79.83% 

60 Robert Whitaker 49 18:29 79.81% 

61 Jim Hoer  48 18:13 79.72% 

62 Joe Cordero 70 22:10 79.60% 

63 Sid Howard 69 21:55 79.56% 

64 Dave Hoch  53 19:01 79.53% 

65 Milton Schumacher 64 20:54 79.52% 

66 Jim Clabuesch 43 17:35 79.45% 

67 Andrew Shearer 44 17:52 79.44% 

68 Tim Stewart 47 18:11 79.19% 

69 Edwin Harris 74 23:32 79.19% 

70 Chris Hicks 42 17:40 79.12% 

71 Larry LeGrand 54 19:26 79.12% 

72 Arthur Noland 55 19:37 79.06% 

73 Bob Andrews 50 18:43 78.85% 

74 Charlie Patterson 66 21:31 78.70% 

75 Wes Wessely 60 20:27 78.42% 

76 John Rinker 61 20:39 78.40% 

77 Kevin Kelly 57 19:58 78.31% 

78 Scott Zubricky 47 18:24 78.26% 

79 David Bowen 56 19:52 78.06% 

80 Tony Ruiz  47 18:29 77.95% 

81 Ben Szporluk 43 18:06 77.75% 

82 Larry Miller 55 19:57 77.74% 

83 Mark Ledyard 43 17:59 77.69% 

84 Karl Fields 59 20:29 77.68% 

85 Ron Blackmore 55 19:48 77.62% 

86 Rick Stetson 64 21:25 77.62% 



87 Steven Menzies 44 18:17 77.61% 

88 Albert Anderson 59 20:40 77.60% 

89 Jim Grodnik 69 22:29 77.54% 

90 Thomas Zarra 51 19:12 77.44% 

91 Robert Haithcock 53 19:34 77.28% 

92 Jim Duguay 70 22:51 77.19% 

93 Randy Wilson 48 19:02 76.91% 

94 Brad Johnson 62 21:15 76.81% 

95 Jeffrey Stone 53 19:42 76.77% 

96 Stephen Fry 51 19:24 76.65% 

97 Alexander Bruskin 40 17:50 76.55% 

98 Daniel Shelby 47 19:01 76.36% 

99 Stanly Stewart 52 19:39 76.28% 

100 Neil Fitzgerald 40 17:57 76.06% 

101 Scott Murr 46 18:59 75.88% 

102 Brian Hill 41 18:18 75.68% 

103 Jim Lull  45 18:47 75.55% 

104 John Kick  76 25:33 75.48% 

105 Richard Hill 72 24:00 75.36% 

106 Jim Bitsko 47 19:20 75.11% 

107 William Riecke 74 25:26 74.53% 

108 Jack Hanley 72 24:53 73.78% 

109 Walter OBrien 48 19:44 73.58% 

110 Patrick Bruer 50 20:10 73.16% 

111 Angelo DeCollibus 51 20:23 72.95% 

112 Hal Lieberman 65 23:02 72.82% 

113 Richard Henderson 56 21:19 72.73% 

114 Frank Wilson 65 23:05 72.65% 

115 Jerry LeVasseur 70 24:36 72.61% 

116 Ed Shirley 43 19:17 72.43% 

117 Michael Witkin 70 24:28 72.11% 

118 Rick Platt 58 21:56 71.92% 

119 James Rich 60 22:19 71.84% 

120 William Kampf 50 20:49 71.46% 

121 Paul Brand 53 21:26 71.11% 

122 Jay Smith  59 22:24 71.00% 

123 David Drewry 45 19:59 70.99% 

124 Brian Cox  43 19:53 70.25% 

125 George Howe 53 21:35 70.06% 

126 Eric Seiff 75 27:05 70.00% 

127 Randy Whitt 62 23:35 69.20% 

128 John Tillery 58 22:56 68.78% 

129 Paul Mistor 44 20:29 68.67% 

130 Damon Sterling 44 20:35 68.39% 

131 Kenneth Bender 56 22:45 68.13% 

132 George Cohen 68 25:48 66.88% 

133 Bryant Nix 43 20:54 66.86% 

134 Brenneman Thompson 50 22:11 66.52% 

135 William Richardson 74 28:06 66.31% 

136 Michael Garrison 53 23:16 64.99% 

137 Alan Sigmon 48 23:16 62.42% 

138 Zack Osborne 58 25:17 62.39% 

139 Jim Semon  61 26:37 60.81% 

140 Chris Crowder 42 25:08 55.14% 

141 John Harwick 75 36:09 53.36% 

142 Eric Braschwitz 51 25:25 52.32% 

  



Results - Women Age-Graded 

 
Name Age    City Time Age Graded Perf. 

1 Kathryn Martin 57 Northport, NY 19:43 94.03% 

2 Joan Mabe 46 Chapel Hill, NC 18:43 86.20% 

3 Andrea Wright 47 Charlottesville, VA 19:17 84.65% 

4 Karen Steele 50 Novato, CA 20:18 84.44% 

5 Emily Bryans 41 Schenectady, NY 18:37 82.97% 

6 Anne Benson 43 Clifton Park, NY 18:58 82.74% 

7 Kellie Eyre 48 Dunwoody, GA 20:25 80.90% 

8 Mary Buck 45 Altamont, NY 20:01 79.77% 

9 Hope Concannon 40 Asheville, NC 19:24 79.09% 

10 Joan Hunter 42 Philadelphia, PA 19:41 79.05% 

11 Kim Certain 40 Chapel Hill, NC 19:37 78.20% 

12 Nancy Nicholson 46 Queensbury, NY 23:18 76.01% 

13 Mimi OGrady 43 Carrboro, NC 20:46 75.52% 

14 Leslie Golemme 43 Norwell, MA 20:58 74.82% 

15 Judith Guzzo 41 Niskayuna, NY 20:38 74.80% 

16 Linda Bruhn 40 Springfield, VA 20:43 74.51% 

17 Racheal Paar 41 Asheville, NC 21:38 71.93% 

18 Joan Affleck 49 Princeton, NJ 23:18 71.76% 

19 Chantal Reme 44 Clifton Hghts, PA 22:53 69.16% 

20 Lena Hollmann 57 Cary, NC 27:01 68.61% 

21 Kelly Allen 40 Asheville, NC 22:25 68.41% 

22 Erin Cornett 43 Greensboro, NC 23:09 67.76% 

23 Carol Hermann 52 N. Wilkesboro, NC 28:01 61.95% 

24 Madeline Bost 69 Randolph, NJ 36:26 60.86% 

 


